Fuzhou Oeast Electronic Co.,Ltd.

ADD: Tower 1, No.13, Guanzhou Road Yixu Fuwan, Cangshan District, Fuzhou,

Fujian, China

TEL: +86-591-28058326 Fax Number: +86-591-28058327

Mail Address: sales@oeast.com

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2018-06-26

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID:2ADXA-OT5538BL2 as established in 47CFR2.933 (b) for a currently approved device. This application by Fuzhou Oeast Electronic Co., Ltd. will establish a new FCC ID: 2ADXA-OT5538BL2 under Fuzhou Oeast Electronic Co., Ltd. grant code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to Velong Enterprises Co.,Ltd will remain in effect. Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2AJUYOG155509
- 2. The Original grant date is 2018-05-04
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, Only the applicant, address, product name, model name, trade name, silk cover for appearance and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. Exterior photograghs are include in this application

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Cover letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Jesse Yang

Sincerely,

Signature:

Printed Name: Jesse Yang

Title: Manager